Interest  rate  risk

rate  volatility  based  on  existing  variable  rates,  current  and  predicted  interest  yield  curves  and  the  cost  of  associated  medium  term  derivative

and  is  settled  at  least  annually.
  (£  million) Variable Fixed Total Undrawn  facility

31  December  2014 425.0 – 425.0 100.0
2.80% – 2.80%

31  December  2013 260.8 442.2 703.0 28.5
3.06% 7.97% 6.15%

The  following  derivative  contracts  were  in  place  at  31  December  2013:
(£  million) Interest  rate Maturity  date Notional  amount

Interest  rate  swaps 5.9735% August  2017 442.2 74.5
74.5

continued

125

Strategic  Report
Governance

Financial  Statements
Shareholder  Information

Spire  Healthcare  Group  plc  Annual  Report  2014

32.   FINANCIAL  RISK  MANAGEMENT  continued
SENSITIVITY  ANALYSIS
A  change  of  25  basis  points  in  interest  rates  at  the  reporting  date  would  have  increased/(decreased)  equity  and  reported  results
by  the  amounts  shown  below.  This  analysis  assumes  that  all  other  variables  remain  constant.

Profit  or  loss Equity

(£  million) 25  bp  increase 25  bp  decrease 25  bp  increase 25  bp  decrease

At  31  December  2014
Variable  rate  instruments   (0.3) 0.3 (0.3) 0.3
Interest  rate  swaps   – – – –
Sensitivity  (net)   (0.3) 0.3 (0.3) 0.3

Profit  or  loss

(£  million) 25  bp  increase 25  bp  decrease 25  bp  increase 25  bp  decrease

At  31  December  2013
Variable  rate  instruments   (0.4) 0.4 (0.4) 0.4
Interest  rate  swaps   0.2 (0.2) 4.3 (4.3)
Sensitivity  (net)   (0.2) 0.2 3.9 (3.9)

33.   RELATED  PARTY  TRANSACTIONS
RELATIONSHIP  AGREEMENT

and  that  the  goodwill,  reputation  and  commercial  interests  of  the  Group  are  maintained.

The  directors  believe  that  the  terms  of  the  Relationship  Agreement  will  enable  the  Group  to  carry  on  its  business  independently

TRADING  TRANSACTIONS
Group  companies  entered  into  the  following  transactions:
(£  million)

Nature  of  transaction 2014 2013

Former  parent  undertakings:
Monitoring  fees* 0.4 0.6
Interest  payable 45.1 75.8
Interest  payable 9.1 14.9

Other  related  party:
Management  team  of  Spire  Group Interest  payable   0.3 0.5